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Table 1. Parole Docket - FY 2019 

 Docket Total Favorable Votes 

 Number Percent Number Percent 

Non-Violent 1,438 59.35% 556   39% 

Violent 985 40.65% 72 7.31% 

TOTAL 2,423 100% 628  

 

Table 2. Favorable Votes, by Member  

 Non-Violent (1,438) Violent (985) 

 
Number of  

Favorable Votes 
Percent 

Number of  

Favorable Votes 
Percent 

Allen McCall 545 37.9% 137 13.9% 

Robert "Brett" Macy (thru 2/2019) 378 39.2% 101 15.5% 

Thomas Gillert (thru 1/2019 
383 45.1% 149 26.1% 

Kris Steele (thru 2/2019) 
722 75.9% 417 64.2% 

Robbie Fullerton (thru 1/2019) 309 36.4% 111 19.3% 

Adam Luck (Appointed 3/2019) 303 64.1% 179 53.8% 

Larry Morris (Appointed 2/2019) 323 55.1% 122 30.2% 

Kelly Doyle (Appointed 3/2019) 351 74.2% 224 67.3% 

Robert Gilliland (Appointed 3/2019) 239 50.5% 109 32.7% 

     

 

Table 3. Protests and Support by Type 

 Victim Protest 
District Attorney 

Protest 
Delegate Support 

Personal Appearances 

Written Protest and Support Letters 

11 

398 

202 

367 

308 

2,873 

TOTAL PROTESTS 409 569 3,181 

**Includes both written statements and appearances. Written protests are not separated by violent vs. non-violent 

offenses. 

 


