Oklahoma Pardon and Parole Board Voting for Fiscal Year 2019 – Annual Report

Table 1. Parole Docket - FY 2019

	Docket Total		Favorable Votes	
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Non-Violent	1,438	59.35%	556	39%
Violent	985	40.65%	72	7.31%
TOTAL	2,423	100%	628	

Table 2. Favorable Votes, by Member

	Non-Violent (1,438)		Violent (985)	
	Number of Favorable Votes	Percent	Number of Favorable Votes	Percent
Allen McCall	545	37.9%	137	13.9%
Robert "Brett" Macy (thru 2/2019)	378	39.2%	101	15.5%
Thomas Gillert (thru 1/2019	383	45.1%	149	26.1%
Kris Steele (thru 2/2019)	722	75.9%	417	64.2%
Robbie Fullerton (thru 1/2019)	309	36.4%	111	19.3%
Adam Luck (Appointed 3/2019)	303	64.1%	179	53.8%
Larry Morris (Appointed 2/2019)	323	55.1%	122	30.2%
Kelly Doyle (Appointed 3/2019)	351	74.2%	224	67.3%
Robert Gilliland (Appointed 3/2019)	239	50.5%	109	32.7%

Table 3. Protests and Support by Type

	Victim Protest	District Attorney Protest	Delegate Support
Personal Appearances	11	202	308
Written Protest and Support Letters	398	367	2,873
TOTAL PROTESTS	409	569	3,181

^{**}Includes both written statements and appearances. Written protests are not separated by violent vs. non-violent offenses.